Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2221455

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No. : 24/2021/OLE Place : Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 033/2019 Date: 17-4-2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT (BIOLOGY) - NCA - SC - STATEWIDE (Category No. 033/2019) in Kerala Police Service (Forensic Science Laboratory) on 36600 - 79200 on the basis of the ONLINE Examination held on 02-03-2021.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said Test. The candidates whose numbers are included in the Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in notification.

## **Main List**

100044	100055	100100	100107	100131	100205
100227	100318	100373			

2

Note:-(1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this List is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:-(2) The Short List has been prepared by including the number of eligible and qualified candidates who have secured **32.67** ( **thirty two (point) six seven** ) marks and above in the Online Test.

Note:-(3) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for verification and Interview. Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification and Interview will be intimated in due course.

Note:-(4) Candidates included in the shortlist shall produce valid Caste Certificate obtained from Revenue Authorities not below the rank of Tahsildar as specified in Kerala Gazette, along with other documents mentioned above, at the time of verification of original documents.

Note:- (5) For online examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but printout of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be furnished in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram